Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

B2 |ECR-14-002660 24FEB14 RS Lz

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART
NUMBER 2-2151102-1

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 2014876
REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)
WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
2014876

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |[OWN (.o
CHK L] ,E TE Connectivity
LJ.ZHANG ———
uuuuuuuuuuuuuuuu
""""""""""""""" | uewo " HDE APPLICATOR, SIDE FEED
o PLC PRODUCT SPEC ’
I PLC
_EI_ 2 PLC
-@- 3 PLC + APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SI1ZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO  RESTRICTED TO
AAAAAA F3
S L A3 C= 2014876
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING | sssss |"'"EET 1 9 |"E" B2

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




8 7 6 5 4 3 2 Active

o

DIMENSIONIG AND TOLERANCING PER ASME Y14 5M-2009.

THIS DRAWING 1§ UNPUBLISHED ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc oISt REVISIONS
(© corrrionT20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED SET UP GAGE ES - T DESCRTPTION BATE oW | APVD
PART REV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION 1552105~ A | RELTAsED R N B
NUMBER B ECR-09-010117 05MAY2009 |K H [S. X
2014876 | B | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER R BETEEETIE TYPERe TR e
2014876-2 | B BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER
2014876-6 | B | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER
T-2014876-1 B LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED -1 AND SPARE PARTS
7-2014876-2 | B BENCH MECH PRE FEED | -2 AND SPARE PARTS
7-2014876-6 | B | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS
T-2014876-7 A - - SPARE PARTS KIT
CRIMP DATA TE  TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECS
TERMINAL NAME: CRIMP TYPE || REC.CONTACT 2.0 PITCH CT
CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE
WIRE I.16 [0.046 IN] F 0.12-0.35mm
INSUL .50 [0.059 INJ F 0.93-1.50mm [0.037-0.059 IN] 18024-6 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 8.0) 11 98|
WIRE STRIP LENGTH il APPL INSTRUCTIONS 18023-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 8.0 1197
1.90-2.30mm [0.075-0.091 IN] 412-5724 & 412-5724- 1762991-1 [PLATE, STROKE ADJ 1196
15179 B 1762992-1 |FRONT, STRIP GUIDE 199
ATPEPRLM‘SNPAELC - - 7.50 [FOEEz%s IN] 2-18023-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M5 X 16.0 192
= [-18023-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 0.0 19
U, 18024-8 _ |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 1190
5 ,
TERMINALS APPLIED a4 1762301 -1 |SUPPORT, SPRING EE
176231 1-2 | INSULATION ANVIL, SIDE FEED 1187
119221 - - - 18916521 |COLLAR, INS BLOCK 185
- - - 1891650-2 |BLOCK, INS CRIMPER 1184
N - - 1762328-3 |SPACER, ANVIL 183
- - - 2014170-1 [BLOCK, LOWER TOOL 1182
180271 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M3 HE
- - - - 18023-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 6.0 90
WIRE i REF 1999035-2  |GUARD, CHIP 189
size @ =D |CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING 189163 -1 |GUIDE, DEPRESSOR WIAE 73
0.37mm?2 0.83 +0.050/-0.050L0.033 +0.002/-0.002 IN] - 1338705-6 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 171
0.22mm2 0.77 +0.050/-0.050L0.030 +0.002/-0.002 IN] - :;gzgi: gii)\NgtiigRiﬁifRHg‘EE 1 2(7)
0. 12mm2 0.71 +0.050/-0.050[0.028 +0.002/-0.002 IN] - 210172 SCREW, DRNE ’ 66
- - 2-18031-8 [SCR, SET, CUP POINT M5 X 20.0 161
- . [-18023-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 8.0 59
- 985575-2  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 8.0 157
- 1999075-1 |FEED, PAWL 56
- - [-18023-6_ |SCR, SKI HD CAP M4 X 30.0 154
N E 18023-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 53
- . 4-690518-2 |[HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 50
18024-7  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 49
- ) 1673986-1 |CAM FEED 30MM(PRE/POST) 47
B - 1552100-2 |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, SF HDE 46
N . 1552102-1 |RAM SUBASSEMBLY, HDE SF 44
3-18023-0 |SCR, SKI _HD CAP M6 X 25.0 141
|-2014163-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS (180234 [SCR, SKT WD CAP M X 20.0 133
’ 18027-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 32
@ 2. LUBRRICATE AND GREASE PER THE APPLICATOR |-18023-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 [3]
INSTRUCTION SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE ;;ég???? gi’éc‘gfieus‘g?‘zsgwgi — gg
APPLICATOR. - :
1-22284-0 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
‘\) 3. CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. 356835-1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 126
REFER TO THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION 240792- 1 |DRAG, TERMINAL 25
SHEET FOR MORE INFORMATION. 1320928-1 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 124
714 R, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.
/A RE-ASSEMBLE FEED ARM AS BELOW VIEWS. e e WD S bR et gg
[-18023-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 2|
18025-2  |WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M4 120
1-724942-9 |STRIPPER 19
B - 2047233-2 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT (NO CUTTING) 13
‘ BN Bl 3-22280-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION B
N B BN 1729602-1 |STOP, SHEAR I
\9’\@ @ @ @ @ @ HEREEEN 2047231-2_ |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - 454276-1  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N 12122 I [ I [ 1| -] 1762310-2 [WIRE ANVIL, SIDE FEED 8
[ [ T[T [ T[T [ -] 1762981-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 15
RN 1891658-3 |CRIMPER, COLLAR 4
ITEM 30 LOCATED N2 22 T[T 1762326-2 | INSULATION CRIMPER,SIDE FEED 3
VIEW B ROTATED |80° REF AT FRONT HOLES N L2 [e e[ 1] 1762325- 1 |WIRE CRIMPER |
S77-76|-72|-71 -6 -2| -1 [uw] PART NO DESCRIPTION He
PRE FEED 30mm STROKE | POST FEED 30mm STROKE - REF TTBLCZ008
e " . J TE Connectivit
= [TDEC2008 ) TE Shanghai. Chwnz
nyEEEmiliin TSI e TTorczues [
— mn i 5 x| HDE APPLICATOR, SIDE FEED
— o=k B =
FEED TRACK POSITION ;Aweptgs - wr A 176 | CAGE CODE [ORAWING NO RESTRICTED T0
GUIDE BY INS. BARREL WATERTAL FiwisH VETERT - A lloo779(C=2014876
i i CUSTOMER DRAWING [ 5™ ) ¥R

ANP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING DRAWING NUMBER - 2014876 SHEET2OF 2 REV.B2




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
2014876-6



http://www.mouser.com/te-cii
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=2014876-6

